THE DATASHEET OF
AT25020N-10SC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Features
• Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Compatible
• Supports SPI Modes 0 (0,0) and 3 (1,1)
• Low-Voltage and Standard-Voltage Operation

-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT25010 Ordering Information
tWP (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 6000 100 2000 AT25010-10PC
AT25010N-10SC
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
100 2000 AT25010-10PI
AT25010N-10SI
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 3000 100 1000 AT25010-10PC-2.7
AT25010N-10SC-2.7
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
100 1000 AT25010-10PI-2.7
AT25010N-10SI-2.7
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 3000 100 500 AT25010-10PC-1.8
AT25010N-10SC-1.8
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
100 500 AT25010-10PI-1.8
AT25010N-10SI-1.8
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT25010/020/040
13
AT25020 Ordering Information
tWP (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 6000 100 2100 AT25020-10PC
AT25020N-10SC
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
100 2100 AT25020-10PI
AT25020N-10SI
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 3000 100 2100 AT25020-10PC-2.7
AT25020N-10SC-2.7
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
100 2100 AT25020-10PI-2.7
AT25020N-10SI-2.7
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 3000 100 500 AT25020-10PC-1.8
AT25020N-10SC-1.8
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
100 500 AT25020-10PI-1.8
AT25020N-10SI-1.8
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Device (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT25010/020/04014
AT25040 Ordering Information
tWP (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 6000 100 2100 AT25040-10PC
AT25040N-10SC
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
100 2100 AT25040-10PI
AT25040N-10SI
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 3000 100 2100 AT25040-10PC-2.7
AT25040N-10SC-2.7
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
100 2100 AT25040-10PI-2.7
AT25040N-10SI-2.7
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 3000 100 500 AT25040-10PC-1.8
AT25040N-10SC-1.8
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
100 500 AT25040-10PI-1.8
AT25040N-10SI-1.8
8P3
8S1
Industrial